

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1253 OF 2013**

**THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. )...APPELLANT**

**V/s.**

**MR.PAPPU KUMAR M YADAV & ANR. )...RESPONDENTS**

None for the Parties.

**CORAM: A. P. BHANGALE, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2013.**

**PC. :**

- 1 Call for Record and Proceedings.
- 2 Parties to note that appeal itself will be heard and decided finally at the stage of admission.
- 3 Stand over to 15.10.2013.

**(A. P. BHANGALE, J.)**