

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***  
**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1253 OF 2013**

**The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.** ..... Appellants

**VERSUS**

**Pappu Kumar M.Yadav & Anr.** ..... Respondents

Mr.R.Cheulkar, i/b. Ms.Poonam Mittal for the Appellants.

Mr.N.Nakhwa for the Respondents.

**CORAM :**     **R.D. DHANUKA, J.**

**DATED :**     **17<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2014**

**P.C.**

Respondent no.1 is directed to file notes of evidence within one week. Place the matter on board for admission on **30<sup>th</sup> September, 2014.**

**[R.D. DHANUKA, J.]**