

Vidya Amin

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1253 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1166 OF 2012 IN F.A. NO. 1253 OF 2013

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of appearances, orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Ms. Poonam Mittal, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Avinash Singh i/b. Mr. A.M. Gokhale, Advocate for respondent no. 1.

CORAM: MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.

DATED: 3rd FEBRUARY, 2016

P.C.:

The learned counsel for respondent no. 1 submitted that he could not get the notes of evidence and necessary documents to submit it before the Court. Under such circumstances, the insurance company to file notes of evidence and exhibited documents within 6 weeks.

2. Stand over to 16th March, 2016.

(MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)