

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1253 OF 2013

The New India Assurance Co LtdAppellant

V/S

Pappu Kumar M Yadav And AnrRespondent

None For Appellant

CORAM : K.K. TATED, J

DATE : 11th March, 2019

P.C. :

None present for Appellant. Stand over to 08/04/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)