

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1253 OF 2013  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1166 OF 2012  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1253 OF 2013**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ....Appellant

Versus

Mr.Pappu Kumar M Yadav and Anr. ....Respondents

-----

Ms.Poonam Mittal for the Appellant.  
Mr.Omkar Paranjape a/w. Mr.Mitesh Dave i/b. Mr.A.M.Gokhale for  
Respondent No.1.

-----

**CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.  
DATE : 11 APRIL 2019**

**P.C.:**

1. The learned Counsel for the appellant i.e., insurance company submits that the original claimants have given a proposal for settlement and that is to be considered by the insurance company.
2. The appellant i.e., insurance company is directed to consider the proposal till the next date.

3. Hence, stand over to 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2019. Parties to take note that no further adjournment will be granted.

**(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)**