

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1253 OF 2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1166 OF 2012
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1235 OF 2013**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. Appellant

Versus

Pappu Kumar M. Yadav and Anr. Respondents

Appearances :-

Ms. Poonam Mittal for Appellant.

Mr. M.J. Dave i/b A.M. Gokhale for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.,

**SHRI S.R. KHANZODE,
(Retired Principal District Judge) &**

**SHRI K.N. SHINDE,
(Deputy Registrar)**

DATE : 13th July 2019

PC :

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant submits that amount of Rs. 5,00,000/- was awarded and amount of Rs. 3,00,000/- has been withdrawn by the Respondents. It is submitted that attempts are being made to settle the disputes. Hence, the matter to be placed before the next Lok-Adalat.

(SHRI K. N. SHINDE) (SHRI S. R. KHANZODE) (PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)