

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1253 OF 2013  
with  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1166 OF 2012

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ..Appellant/Applicant  
versus  
Pappu Kumar M. Yadav and anr. ..Respondents

None for the Appellant/Applicant.  
Mr. Siddharth Idnani for Respondent Nos. 1 to 7.

**CORAM** : **N. R. BORKAR, J.**  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)  
: **Y.A.RANE**, REGISTRAR  
(INSPECTION -II), MEMBER  
: **D.N. KHER**, COURT RECEIVER  
MEMBER

**DATE** : **8<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2020**

**P.C.** :-

Place these matters before the next Lok Adalat.

**( N. R. BORKAR, J.)**  
**HEAD OF THE PANEL**

**(Y. A. RANE)**  
**MEMBER**

**(D.N. KHER)**  
**MEMBER**