

*rsk*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1253 OF 2013  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1166 OF 2012

The New India Assurance Co Ltd ...Appellant

**Versus**

Pappu Kumar M Yadav And Anr ...Respondent

---

Mr. Pritesh Bohade i/b Ms. Poonam Mittal for the Appellant.  
Ms. Ketki Gokhale i/b Mr. Avinash M. Gokhale for the Respondent No.1.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.  
DATED : 2<sup>nd</sup> APRIL 2026

**P. C.:**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant, on instructions from the appellant, seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the present appeal. Leave as prayed for is granted.
2. Appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.
3. The original applicant is entitled to withdraw the decretal amount alongwith interest deposited with the Commissioner. If not deposited then the appellant to deposit the same with interest within eight weeks from today. Civil Application does not survive.

Digitally  
signed by  
RAJESHWARI  
SUBODH  
KARVE  
Date:  
2026.04.04  
11:49:17  
+0530

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]